



Web: arcticbirddog.org
MAILING ADDRESS:
Arctic Bird Dog Association
P.O. Box 90914
Anchorage, AK 99509
Email: Info@ArcticBirdDog.org

ARE YOU READY?!?!, for our general (in person) membership meeting Thursday, April 18th. Our Novice "puppy" Classes are kicking off this week. Registration will be opening soon if not already for our Family Fun Day, Chukar Challenge and the Hunt Tests.

I'd like to thank the members that came out to Pizza Man for the group bird dog social hosted by NAVHDA Northern Lights. Thanks to our bird man Chuck for testing the face paint and showing application techniques; there are pictures!

We have lots to discuss at the membership meeting! A great presentation to be had by Dr. Kevin Snyder. And Beer! I plan to be at Guido's early (6pm) to set up, have a slice and a beer. Zoom will be available for those that are unable to attend, (see Facebook Page)

Save the Date Saturday, April 27th

Palmer Hay Flats State Game Refuge management team invites you to participate in the 2024 spring cleanup day at Rabbit Slough. In the tradition of community stewardship and in support public land, hunting clubs and community partners have participated in this event annually and made Rabbit Slough an all American roadside refuge.

Where: Rabbit Slough, Glenn highway frontage road

What time: 9am – noon

What to bring: jacket, hat, sunglasses, work gloves, rubber boots, and a garbage picker if you've got one. more volunteers

ADFG will provide: bags, orange vests, garbage pickers



Family Fun Day (June 8)

Chukar Challenge (June 22&23, July 27&28)

Bud Rice

Flushers Hunt Test (July 13&14)

Pointers Hunt Test (Aug. 16-18)

Flushers Hunt Test (Aug 24&25)

Training Days – stay tuned for days, bird availability, & contact

When you can, please check your membership status. At any time feel free to stop by my cabin at Training Fields LLC and have a beer.

President James Ohlinger

Cell: 907-229-3338

Vice President Randy Breaux
Treasurer Jessie Chmielowski
Secretary Dawn Gerety

Directors Tim Gallagher & Chuck Stielstra
Bird Bill Ellis & Chuck Stielstra

Website Dana Stewart
Membership Tina Veldkamp
By-laws Isobelle Mahooney